19\

GEO NEXT GENERATION
HIGH SCHOQOL — INDIANAPOLIS —

GEO Next Generation Academy - Indianapolis

GEO Next Generation Academy August Board Meeting

Date and Time
Thursday August 21, 2025 at 12:00 PM EDT

Location

GEO Next Generation Academy
High School Building

4010 N. Sherman Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46205

Virtual (VIA TEAMS): https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting YTBjODA2ZTUtNGQwMiO0Ym
JKLWFiYTctYZzESNTgwM2NhMDdi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cb151071-a596-4c46-9e3
7-24dfe71be88¢%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%223aad8e63-d 1ff-4ce2-828a-cc7b53ad314b%22%7d

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
l. Opening Items 12:00 PM
A. Record Attendance 1m
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes - May 22, 2025 Approve 2m
Minutes
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VL.

Governance

A. 2025-26 Election of Officers

Superintendent Report

A. Superintendent Report

B. Approval - Lease Amendment (HVAC)
Financial Report

A. Review: 2024-25 Year End Financials (Draft)

Other Business

A. Public Comment

B. New Business

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Vote

Discuss

Vote

Discuss

Vote
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Presenter

Dana Teasley

Kathy Pitts

Time

12:03 PM

5m

12:08 PM

10 m

5m

12:23 PM

10 m

12:33 PM

5m

5m

12:43 PM
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