

# GEO Next Generation Academy - Indianapolis

## **GEO Next Generation Academy August Board Meeting**

#### **Date and Time**

Thursday August 21, 2025 at 12:00 PM EDT

#### Location

GEO Next Generation Academy High School Building 4010 N. Sherman Ave Indianapolis, IN 46205

Virtual (VIA TEAMS): https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting\_YTBjODA2ZTUtNGQwMi00Ym JkLWFiYTctYzE5NTgwM2NhMDdi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cb151071-a596-4c46-9e3 7-24dfe71be88c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%223aad8e63-d1ff-4ce2-828a-cc7b53ad314b%22%7d

### Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
l.	Ор	ening Items			12:00 PM
	A.	Record Attendance			1 m
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order			
	C.	Approve Minutes - May 22, 2025	Approve Minutes		2 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
II.	Gov	vernance			12:03 PM
	A.	2025-26 Election of Officers	Vote		5 m
III.	Sup	perintendent Report			12:08 PM
	A.	Superintendent Report	Discuss	Dana Teasley	10 m
	В.	Approval - Lease Amendment (HVAC)	Vote		5 m
IV.	Fin	ancial Report			12:23 PM
	A.	Review: 2024-25 Year End Financials (Draft)	Discuss	Kathy Pitts	10 m
V.	Oth	ner Business			12:33 PM
	A.	Public Comment			5 m
	В.	New Business			5 m
VI.	Clo	sing Items			12:43 PM
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote		